44,750 candidature recorded for the 2023 series, The increase in candidature was experienced in 

Government Centre category as well as BOU Centres with Government centre having registered 3% 

more and BOU with 38.3% increase. 

1.2 Registration of Centres  

In this cycle a total of two hundred and fifty-four (254) centres registered candidates compared to 256 

in 2023.  Of the 254 centres, two hundred and nine (209) were Government school centres, twenty 

(20) were BEC private centres, thirteen (13) were private school centres, eleven (11) were BOU 

centres while one (1) was a private examination centre. It can be observed that the number of centres 

declined by two (2) from the private school centres.